

Amendment-1

Date: 26-Apr-2017

Ref: NIT No. RECPDCL/TECH/CED/e-Tender/2017-18/134 Dated: 13.04.2017

Sr. No.	RFP Document Reference (Clause No., Page No.)	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Section-IV (Scope of work), page no.9 point no. 2	Design, Supply and laying of 66 kV underground cable from sector Sec-34 to Sec-32 (Approx.3 KM) in trefoil/flat configuration directly buried in ground/trench cover etc. along with suitable end cable termination & appropriate Lattice Structure.	Design, Supply and trenchless laying of 66 kV underground cable from sector Sec-34 to Sec-32 (Approx.3 KM) in trefoil/flat configuration along with suitable end cable termination & appropriate Lattice Structure.

Note: There is a requirement of laying of trenchless 66 kV underground cable from sector Sec-34 to Sec-32 (Approx.3 KM) in trefoil/flat configuration along with suitable end cable termination & appropriate Lattice Structure. Accordingly, wherever laying of cable through open digging is mentioned it shall be considered as laying of trenchless underground cable except for eligibility criteria.

This is issue with the approval of Competent Authority

Please contact for further queries:

Phone: 0120-4383783/759/773

Email: ced.projects@recpdcl.in